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City Council Meeting 
March 16, 2016 

SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER CHARGE REFUND 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO: 
SECTION 1: Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Cliicago, the following persons are 
hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund forthe premises listed 
below for the year 2016: 

NAME 

Donna Skowronski 

Julius Boyan 

Dorothy L. Janus 

Lillian T. Wiktorek 

Rose Ligeza 

Richard F. Weber 

Jean A. IVloynes 

Margarete Wohlfahrt 

Edward B. Barber 

ADDRESS 

5351 N. Delphia 

5332 N. Delphia 

6961 W. Higgins 

6505 N. Nashville 

6525 N. Nashville 

5939 N. Northwest Hwy 

6490 N. Northwest Hwy 

8539 W. Rascher 

6800 W. Raven 

UNIT 

151 

606 

2S 

502 E 

lA 

IW 

310 

ZIPCODE 

60656 

60656 

60656 

60631 

60631 

60631 

60631 

60656 

60631 

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon Its passage and publication. 
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March 16, 2016 

SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER CHARGE REFUND 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CiTY OF CHICAGO: 
SECTION 1: Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the IVIunicipal Code of Chicago, the following persons are 
hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for the premises listed 
below for the year 2016: 

NAME ADDRESS UNIT ZIPCODE 

Diane C. Walsh 

Christine C. Schultze 

John Komornick 

Gerald Brock 

Michael D. Hundreiser 

5760 N. East Circle 

6535 N. Minnetonka 

5456 N. Normandy 

7138 N. Oleander 

6737 N. Oliphant 

60631 

60646 

60656 

60631 

60631 

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication. 


