

### City of Chicago



O2016-2525

# Office of the City Clerk Document Tracking Sheet

**Meeting Date:** 3/16/2016

Sponsor(s): Napolitano (41)

Type: Ordinance

Title: Senior citizen sewer refund(s)

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Finance

## City Council Meeting March 16, 2016

#### **SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER CHARGE REFUND**

#### BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1: Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the following persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for the premises listed below for the year 2016:

NAME	ADDRESS	UNIT	ZIPCODE
Donna Skowronski	5351 N. Delphia	151	60656
Julius Boyan	5332 N. Delphia	606	60656
Dorothy L. Janus	6961 W. Higgins	25	60656
Lillian T. Wiktorek	6505 N. Nashville		60631
Rose Ligeza	6525 N. Nashville	502E	60631
Richard F. Weber	5939 N. Northwest Hwy		60631
Jean A. Moynes	6490 N. Northwest Hwy	1A	60631
Margarete Wohlfahrt	8539 W. Rascher	1W	60656
Edward B. Barber	6800 W. Raven	310	60631

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication.

Anthony V. Napolitano Alderman, 41<sup>st</sup> Ward

## City Council Meeting March 16, 2016

#### **SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER CHARGE REFUND**

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1: Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the following persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for the premises listed below for the year 2016:

NAME	ADDRESS	UNIT	ZIPCODE
Diane C. Walsh	5760 N. East Circle		60631
Christine C. Schultze	6535 N. Minnetonka		60646
John Komornick	5456 N. Normandy		60656
Gerald Brock	7138 N. Oleander		60631
Michael D. Hundreiser	6737 N. Oliphant		60631

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication.

Anthony V. Napolitano Alderman, 41<sup>51</sup> Ward